File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

Glenmorgan89
To Whom it May Concern --

It has come to my attention that the committee Burien for All has
habitually and willfully committed frequent and multiple violations
of RCW 42.17A.

1) Failure to timely file C3 & C4 reports on day C1PC is filed,
failure to file C1PC within 2 weeks of making expenditures or
receiving contributions, failure to timely file C4 due
9/11/2017. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235(1), RCW
42.17A.205)

State law requires that candidates and committees submit reports
containing all contributions received and expenditures made on
the same day that submit their statement of registration (C1PC).

Burien for All filed their C1PC on August 12, 2017 however

they failed to report having received the in-kind contribution of
the PO Box listed as the committee’s mailing address from
Lauren Berkowitz. Additionally, on information and belief, |
believe they have neglected to report certain pledges from
individuals, unions, and other political entities.

The committee has also failed to file ANY C3s, and has failed to
file its 9/11/2017 C4, even though this is required by law.

| will note that this committee is composed of both
Representative Joe Fitzgibbon and Lauren Berkowitz, individuals
who have run afoul of PDC requirements (see PDC Cases
#11395 and #16055 in the past and who should know better).


https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13005365558

The PDC should investigate the possibility that Burien for

All committed the above violations maliciously, which would be a
class C felony per RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c). If the PDC determines
that is the case, they should refer the case to the Attorney
General's office for criminal prosecution immediately. Please
don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional
information.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan
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King County, Washington

King County Local Voters'
Pamphlet

August 6, 2013 Primary And
Special Election

City, City of Burien
Council Position No. 1

. Jack Block, Jr.
» Kip Walton
» Lauren Berkowitz

Jack Block, Jr.

No photo submitted

Education: Attended Seattle University, Highline
College, and Mt. Rainier High School.
Occupation: Longshoreman since 1978. Heavy
equipment and crane operator.

Statement:

Burien’s citizens have a choice this election:
maintain the present dysfunctional status quo, or
return the Council’s focus to the real needs of
Burien’s citizens. Burien’s citizens trusted me to
work in their best interests. I've worked hard to
repay that trust, voting NO on annexation and to
districts/wards. I've fought for safe opportunities
for our kids, to hire more police officers, and save
taxpayers hard earned dollars by refinancing
Burien’s debts.

As a blue collar worker, | understand how hard it is
to earn a buck. I've brought that approach to
represent “The People’s Voice” on the City
Council. I treat taxpayer dollars as if they come
out of my own pocket, and | have fought
vigorously for things that matter to our
residents and Burien’s future.

I've worked for the people of Burien and ask
voters to re-elect me so that | can continue to do
so!

For more information:

PO BOX 393

BURIEN, WA 98062

(206) 246-7708
jackblockjr@comcast.net
www.jackblockjr.com

http://info.kingcounty.gov/kcelections/candidatesonballot/pamphlet/pamphlet.aspx?cid=45725&listtype=PRIMARY &eid=1256
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Kip Walton

No photo submitted

Education: No information submitted
Occupation: Steamfitter

Statement:

My name is Kip Walton and | have lived in Burien
for 10 years.l am a single parent with two children,
a son and a daughter.| am a member in good
standing with the United Association of Plumbers
and Steamfitters Local #32 Seattle WA. | am
currently working for King County in the
Maintenance Division.With your help | look
forward to making a positive difference for our
city....Mi nombre es Kip Walton. He vivido en la
ciudad de Burien durante diez anos. Soy un padre
soltero con hijos. Soy miembro de la Asociacion
Unida de Fontaneros y Steamfitters Locales #32
Seattle WA. Mi razon principal para la busqueda
de diferencia positiva para nuestra ciudad.

For more information:

17837 1ST AVE S. #294
NORMANDY PARK, WA 98148
(206) 832-5072
walton98@hotmail.com
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Lauren Berkowitz

No photo submitted

Education: B.A. UNC-Chapel Hill; Robertson
Scholar, Duke University
Occupation: Student, UW School of Law

Statement:

When | came to Burien 11 years ago | worked as
an AmeriCorps volunteer at Mount View
Elementary School, blocks from where | now live
in North Highline. That experience, and five years
of union organizing, enable me to expand
participation in government and renew respect for
the way our City operates.

Burien needs new leadership, new energy, new
ideas, and improved communication with citizens.

Economic development should provide living wage
jobs. | support paid sick leave and oppose anti-
union big box stores.

http://info.kingcounty.gov/kcelections/candidatesonballot/pamphlet/pamphlet.aspx?cid=45725&listtype=PRIMARY &eid=1256
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King County, Washington

| support public access to waterways, including
Lake Burien. | will expand recreation opportunities
for citizens of all income levels and ensure strong
protections for shorelines and environment.

| support every neighborhood receiving its fair
share of sidewalks and infrastructure, and will
create a task force to address animal welfare
issues.

Endorsements: King County Democrats, 33™
District Democrats, National Women'’s Political
Caucus, Washington Alliance for Humane
Legislation.

For more information:

PO BOX 66591

BURIEN, WA 98166

(360) 362-3180
electberkowitz@gmail.com

www.electberkowitz.com
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